
," 
AMENDMENT OF 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

CHARLOTTE HAMILTON 

5 Trll 3' 
ANNISTON AL 36204-4693 

o1l'le above numbered lIOIicijlltlon it _wed .. set lonh in Item 1~. The hour and dal4l specifoed 101' rec:eipl 01 011.... 0 ia .xtended, 0 II not ••tended. 

011... musl acknowledge receipt d 1111, ..".ndment prior 10 h hour and dale specified in !he lIOIici1a1#! or., amended, by one d h loIlowirG method" ra) By compietInQ 
Itemt eand 15, end relU'ning cop..t d!he amendment; (b) By ed<nowledging """'ipI oIlI1It amendm.nt on each copy d h off., submitted; or (c) By 

Mp8l'llelell4lr orteiegnwn whic:l1 includele ,-.- to IN toIicilatiOn and __..... number" FAilURE OF YOUR ACKNOVv\.EOGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR "THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO "THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by 
Mue 011111, amendrMnI yCOJ dean to change en offer elrfady tubmltted, IIUCh cIIange may be mede by lelegrem or letter, proyided each lelegram '" letter mak •• 
' .......-10 the solicitalion and \hi • ...,.,dment. end is receiVed prior to h """"ing hour and date tpeCIIIed, 

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION OATA (lf1llquired) Net Decrease: 	 -$2,551.43 
See Schedule 

1l. THlSITEM ONLY APPUES TO 1oI0DIFICATlON OF CONTRACl'SIORDERI. IT MooFlES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AI DESCRIBED IN ITEII1•• 

CHECK ONE A 	THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (S{JIICify euthority) THE CHANGES SET FOR"TH IN ITEM 1~ ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 1CA. 

B. "THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such.s cl!ImQfIS In P'lying oft/ClI.
appropriation delll. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 1~, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR ~3.t03lb). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTli:RED INTO PURSUANT TO ALlTHORrTY OF: 

U. UII'lt:.K (::ipeCity IJpe 0'm<X1IlICIIDon 8fIQ .urnoll/y) 

X UNILATERAL MODIFCATION, FAR 43.103 (h) 
E.IIoIPORTANT: ConlnIcIor IEl is noI. 0 ia nt<jUIred to atgn lhia docunant and retum 0 cop"a to Ihe inuing office. 

1•. OESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTfMODIFICATION (Of'J4nize<i by UCF section IleItdiI'lQS, Inciudil'lQ soIicitalioM::ontract BUbject ma/ter wllere feasible,) 

DUNS Number: ~ 

HOSPITAL ID# 6~-' 


Modification 0002 adjusts the quantity of surveillance reports for FY-2010 as follows: 


ITEM #1 is changed as follows: (see page 2). 


For FY-2010 the total amount of this contract is decreased by $2,551.43, from $13,272.00 TO 

$10,720.57. 


Continued .. . 

e.cept .. ptO\'Ided h....in...nterms and condltiOna of the cIocum"nt referenced in ttem 9A or lOA. .. heretofore clllII'1ged. """lin, unchenged lind in full force and affect. 

1SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 	 lSA, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type Of print) 

Doris B. Kessler 
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR l5C. DATE SIGNED l6C. DATE SIGNED 

09/15/2010 

NSN 7541).01·152-11070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-a3) 
P....,iOu. dlon unuteble Prescribed by GSA 

FAR (48 CFR)53.2~3 

http:10,720.57
http:13,272.00
http:2,551.43
http:2,551.43
http:amendm.nt


2 

DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 
CONTINUATION 

052/0002 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

CHARLOTTE HAMILTON 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 

SUPPlIESISERVICES 

(B) 

QUANTITY ~NIT 

(C) (D) 

UNIT PRice 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #1: 3,711/EA 

Discount Terms: 
Net 30 

Period of Performance: 10/01/2009 to 09/30/2010 

Change Item 0001 to read as follows(amount shown 
is the obligated amount) : 

0001 ESTIMATED QUANTITY 
NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY 
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT 
OF WORK. 

-669 EA 2.87 -2,551.43 

MINIMUM QTY: 
MAXIMUM QTY: 

1,150 
5,750 

Accounting Info: 
10-PS-EXFM-4310 
Funded: $0.00 
Accounting Info: 
0100A10DPS-2010-1117900000-EXFM004310-252EO 
Funded: -$2,551.43 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

NSN 76AO-01-l52·10117 	 OPTIONAl. FORM 33e ( ..ee) 
Spool.rod by GSA 
FAR (.a CFR) 53.110 


